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Dorothy May Graeme

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Dorothy May Graeme
Postcode MES8 0QP

Date of birth May 1919

Total current 92
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
J E H BARRY LIMITED

J E H BARRY LIMITED

THE M77 CLUB LIMITED

THE M25 CLUB (GB) LIMITED

THE M1 BUSINESS CLUB LIMITED

THE M67 CLUB LIMITED

THE M32 CLUB LIMITED

THE M66 CLUB LIMITED

THE M48 CLUB LIMITED

THE M1 CLUB (UK) LIMITED

THE M49 CLUB LIMITED

THE M73 CLUB LIMITED

THE M25 CLUB (GB) LIMITED

THE M1 BUSINESS CLUB LIMITED

THE M67 CLUB LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
04722476

04722476

03991763

03991764

03991728

03991762

03991742

03991745

03991739

03991758

03991766

03991733

03991764

03991728

03991762

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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990000133
990000133
61 Fairview Avenue
Gillingham
Kent
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

03/04/2003 Company
Secretary
03/04/2003 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
Secretary
12/05/2000 Company
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Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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THE M32 CLUB LIMITED

THE M73 CLUB LIMITED

THE M66 CLUB LIMITED

THE M48 CLUB LIMITED

THE M1 CLUB (UK) LIMITED
THE M49 CLUB LIMITED

THE M77 CLUB LIMITED
MARBLETOP INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

MARBLETOP INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED
WWW.THEGIGLINE.COM LIMITED
WWW.THEGIGLINE.COM LIMITED
MAD SPROCKET LIMITED

MAD SPROCKET LIMITED
MOTION DATA LTD

MOTION DATA LTD

PRIMROSE WINDOWS LIMITED
PRIMROSE WINDOWS LIMITED
PROPAGANDA MEDIA LIMITED
PROPAGANDA MEDIA LIMITED

BRAMBLESTAR LIMITED

BRAMBLESTAR LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03991742

03991733

03991745

03991739

03991758

03991766

03991763

03989315

03989315

03981883

03981883

03975637

03975637

03829480

03829480

03754688

03754688

03715268

03715268

03541729

03541729

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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12/05/2000

12/05/2000

12/05/2000

12/05/2000

12/05/2000

12/05/2000

12/05/2000

10/05/2000

10/05/2000

27/04/2000

27/04/2000

18/04/2000

18/04/2000

20/08/1999

20/08/1999

20/04/1999

20/04/1999

18/02/1999

18/02/1999

07/04/1998

07/04/1998

990000133

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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SIGNS 2000AD LIMITED

SIGNS 2000AD LIMITED

DALY BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED
DALY BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED
MANIC PUBLISHING LIMITED
MANIC PUBLISHING LIMITED
NETWORK ATLANTIC LIMITED
NETWORK ATLANTIC LIMITED
TENBURY PROCESS ENGINEERING
LIMITED

TENBURY PROCESS ENGINEERING
LIMITED

MADISONBAY LIMITED
MADISONBAY LIMITED

MORRELL'S COURIER COMPANY
LIMITED

MORRELL'S COURIER COMPANY
LIMITED

GORDON JACKSON (TRUCKS)
LIMITED

GORDON JACKSON (TRUCKS)
LIMITED

PALUCA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
PALUCA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
DANAURA MUSIC LIMITED

DANAURA MUSIC LIMITED

A.D.F. SECURITY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03500756

03500756

03497199

03497199

03468301

03468301

03297553

03297553

03272349

03272349

03243115

03243115

03215135

03215135

03071445

03071445

02993062

02993062

02968794

02968794

02917311

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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28/01/1998

28/01/1998

22/01/1998

22/01/1998

19/11/1997

19/11/1997

30/12/1996

30/12/1996

31/10/1996

31/10/1996

29/08/1996

29/08/1996

21/06/1996

21/06/1996

22/06/1995

22/06/1995

22/11/1994

22/11/1994

16/09/1994

16/09/1994

08/04/1994

990000133

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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A.D.F. SECURITY LIMITED
TERRY-COTTA LIMITED
TERRY-COTTA LIMITED
SHARKEY FERROUS &
NON-FERROUS LIMITED
SHARKEY FERROUS &
NON-FERROUS LIMITED
DOMINIONVENTURE LIMITED

DOMINIONVENTURE LIMITED

BOLDGROVE LIMITED

BOLDGROVE LIMITED

KUDOS AUDIO LIMITED

KUDOS AUDIO LIMITED

CONVEYANCING HOMES LIMITED

CONVEYANCING HOMES LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
KLEEN KUTT LIMITED

KLEEN KUTT LIMITED

INTERIOR PROJECTS (KENT) LTD

INTERIOR PROJECTS (KENT) LTD

JOHN MASON FINANCIAL PLANNING

LIMITED

JENLEA DESIGN DEVELOPMENTS

LIMITED

JOHN MASON FINANCIAL PLANNING

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02917311

02814011

02814011

02776429

02776429

02748761

02748761

02726083

02726083

02718028

02718028

02651885

02651885

Number
05661177

05661177

05644317

05644317

05633505

05633498

05633505

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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08/04/1994

29/04/1993

29/04/1993

24/12/1992

24/12/1992

18/09/1992

18/09/1992

25/06/1992

25/06/1992

28/05/1992

28/05/1992

07/10/1991

07/10/1991

App. Date
22/12/2005

22/12/2005

05/12/2005

05/12/2005

23/11/2005

23/11/2005

23/11/2005

990000133

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Res. Date Position
22/12/2005 Company
Secretary
22/12/2005 Company
Secretary
05/12/2005 Company
Secretary
05/12/2005 Company
Secretary
23/11/2005 Company
Secretary
23/11/2005 Company
Secretary
23/11/2005 Company
Secretary
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JENLEA DESIGN DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

BETTER PREPARED LIMITED
WHATKITCHEN.COM LIMITED
CYGNET GIFTS LIMITED

STARPIM LIMITED

M.B. PHYSIOTHERAPY LIMITED
M.B. PHYSIOTHERAPY LIMITED
WHATKITCHEN.COM LIMITED
CYGNET GIFTS LIMITED

STARPIM LIMITED

BETTER PREPARED LIMITED
HANLEYS DATA SYSTEMS LIMITED
HANLEYS DATA SYSTEMS LIMITED
Q BOND PROPERTIES LIMITED

Q BOND PROPERTIES LIMITED
ECO-WORKS LIMITED
ECO-WORKS LIMITED

FABER CONSULTING LIMITED
FABER CONSULTING LIMITED

COLLEGE MEWS LIMITED

COLLEGE MEWS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05633498

05629317

05630865

05631309

05629408

05629320

05629320

05630865

05631309

05629408

05629317

05624526

05624526

05619155

05619155

05609763

05609763

05609752

05609752

05606159

05606159

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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23/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

21/11/2005

16/11/2005

16/11/2005

10/11/2005

10/11/2005

02/11/2005

02/11/2005

02/11/2005

02/11/2005

28/10/2005

28/10/2005

990000133

23/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
21/11/2005 Company
Secretary
16/11/2005 Company
Secretary
16/11/2005 Company
Secretary
10/11/2005 Company
Secretary
10/11/2005 Company
Secretary
02/11/2005 Company
Secretary
02/11/2005 Company
Secretary
02/11/2005 Company
Secretary
02/11/2005 Company
Secretary
28/10/2005 Company
Secretary
28/10/2005 Company
Secretary
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ABSINTHE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

ABSINTHE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

THOR CONSULTANCY LIMITED

THOR CONSULTANCY LIMITED

AVISO MARKETING

COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

AVISO MARKETING

COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

JEC CONSULTING LIMITED

JEC CONSULTING LIMITED

HANBURY & BOWLES LIMITED

HANBURY & BOWLES LIMITED

THINK PURPLE LIMITED

ARTEMIS PRODUCTS LIMITED

THINK PURPLE LIMITED

ARTEMIS PRODUCTS LIMITED

PAUL BOND INSTALLATIONS

LIMITED

PAUL BOND INSTALLATIONS

LIMITED

KOBUS SERVICES LIMITED

KOBUS SERVICES LIMITED

ANTARUS LIMITED

ANTARUS LIMITED

RAMSAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05598191

05598191

05589989

05589989

05583462

05583462

05581830

05581830

05574798

05574798

05573686

05573690

05573686

05573690

05569826

05569826

05565842

05565842

05548148

05548148

05543446

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
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20/10/2005

20/10/2005

12/10/2005

12/10/2005

05/10/2005

05/10/2005

04/10/2005

04/10/2005

27/09/2005

27/09/2005

26/09/2005

26/09/2005

26/09/2005

26/09/2005

21/09/2005

21/09/2005

16/09/2005

16/09/2005

30/08/2005

30/08/2005

23/08/2005

990000133

20/10/2005

20/10/2005

12/10/2005

12/10/2005

05/10/2005

05/10/2005

04/10/2005

04/10/2005

27/09/2005

27/09/2005

26/09/2005

26/09/2005

26/09/2005

26/09/2005

21/09/2005

21/09/2005

16/09/2005

16/09/2005

30/08/2005

30/08/2005

23/08/2005

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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RAMSAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED
G J PARKER LIMITED

G J PARKER LIMITED
HOMECOMMS LIMITED

V E WRIGHT (HEALTH & SAFETY
CONSULTANCY) LIMITED

V E WRIGHT (HEALTH & SAFETY
CONSULTANCY) LIMITED
HOMECOMMS LIMITED

25 AUGUSTA GARDENS LIMITED
25 AUGUSTA GARDENS LIMITED
J S DAVEY LIMITED

J S DAVEY LIMITED

2 J'S TRAVEL LIMITED

2 J'S TRAVEL LIMITED

ORION FUTURE TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

ORION FUTURE TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

MEADOWBANK MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANTS LIMITED
MEADOWBANK MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANTS LIMITED
IR-RIZZI LIMITED

CROSSLINK LEISURE LIMITED

IR-RIZZI LIMITED

CROSSLINK LEISURE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05543446

05538888

05538888

05537826

05537063

05537063

05537826

05535690

05535690

05525183

05525183

05523510

05523510

05520781

05520781

05516224

05516224

05509456

05509452

05509456

05509452

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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23/08/2005

17/08/2005

17/08/2005

16/08/2005

16/08/2005

16/08/2005

16/08/2005

15/08/2005

15/08/2005

02/08/2005

02/08/2005

01/08/2005

01/08/2005

28/07/2005

28/07/2005

22/07/2005

22/07/2005

15/07/2005

15/07/2005

15/07/2005

15/07/2005

990000133

23/08/2005 Company
Secretary
17/08/2005 Company
Secretary
17/08/2005 Company
Secretary
16/08/2005 Company
Secretary
16/08/2005 Company
Secretary
16/08/2005 Company
Secretary
16/08/2005 Company
Secretary
15/08/2005 Company
Secretary
15/08/2005 Company
Secretary
02/08/2005 Company
Secretary
02/08/2005 Company
Secretary
01/08/2005 Company
Secretary
01/08/2005 Company
Secretary
28/07/2005 Company
Secretary
28/07/2005 Company
Secretary
22/07/2005 Company
Secretary
22/07/2005 Company
Secretary
15/07/2005 Company
Secretary
15/07/2005 Company
Secretary
15/07/2005 Company
Secretary
15/07/2005 Company
Secretary



